RESOLUTION NO. 2017- 1121

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC. PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 17-C-00043; HIMES AVENUE FROM SR60/KENNEDY BOULEVARD TO COLUMBUS DRIVE TRAFFIC SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,714,840.85; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on October 17, 2017, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational purposes, for the construction of Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements, and recommends to this Council that the proposal of Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. in the total amount of \$1,714,840.85 for construction of the Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in the office of the Contract Administration Department of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this project.

Section 7. Award of a contract in the amount of \$1,714,840.85 for the Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Project for use by the Transportation and Stormwater Services Department within the Transportation Grants Capital Projects Fund and the Multi Modal Capital Improvement Projects Westshore District Fund.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON DEC 21 2017

CHARMAN

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: Rachel S. Peterkin, Assistant City Attorney

ATTEST:

UTY CITY CLE RK CLERH/DEP

*1% for Art: No

Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

STATE OF FLORIDA } ss COUNTY OF Hillsborough County

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Amy Robison who on oath says that he/she is Legal Clerk of the Tampa Bay Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE: TAMPA BID 17C00043 was published in Tampa Bay Times: 9/8/17. in said newspaper in the issues of Baylink Hillsborough

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Hillsborough County, Florida, each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the sajd newspaper

Son lo Signature of Afflan

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 09/08/2017.

Signature of Notary Public Personally known or produced identification Type of identification produced Notary Public State of Florida CAROL ANN CHEWNING ty Com ion FF 992051

City of Tampa will receive bids until 1:30 PM October 10, 2017 for Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/ Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety improvements, an FDOT-LAP project. A pre-bid conference will be held at 2 PM September 26, 2017. Download documents from demandstar.com or https://www.tampagoy. net/contract-administration/programs/construction-project-bidding. Email questions to ContractAdministration@itampagoy.net. (524583) 9/8/2017

City of Tampa BID TABULATION

Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements - FDOT LAP

Bid Opening -October 17, 2017

Posted October 17, 2017

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	\$1,714,840.85
Estep Construction, Inc.	\$1,794,056.50
Hubbard Construction Company	\$1,856,045.23
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	\$1,856,443.04
Preferred Materials, Inc.	\$2,175,472.56

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602 Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements

PROPOSAL

To the Mayor and City Council of the City of Tampa, Florida:

Legal Name of Bidder: Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.
Bidder's Fictitious Name, if applicable:
Bidder is a/an: 🔲 Individual 💭 Partnership* 💭 Joint Venture* 🛄 LLC 💢 Corp. 🛄 Other:
Bidder is organized under the laws of: 🔀 State of Florida 🔲 Other:
Bidder Mailing Address:6920 Asphalt Avenue, Tampa, FL 33614
Bidder's Federal Employee Identification No. (FEI/EIN):59-3221511
Bidder's License No.: CGC1510959, CUC056840 Bidder's FDOS (SUNBIZ) Doc. No.: P93000086940
(See Ch. 489. FS; use entity's, individual's only if applicable)
Bidder Contact Name**: Suzi Baxter Email: suzib@peppercontracting.com Phone: (_813_) _868-7719

Bidder's own initial application for employment has criminal history screening practices similar in nature to the practices contained in Chapter 12, Article VI, City of Tampa Code (Responses, whether "Yes" or "No", are for informational purposes only and will not be used as a basis of award or denial, nor as a basis for any protest): Yes XNo

The below named person, appearing before the undersigned authority and after being first duly sworn, for him/herself and on behalf of the entity submitting this Proposal does hereby affirm and declare as follows:

- (1) He/She is of lawful age and is authorized to act on behalf of Bidder (the individual, partnership, corporation, entity, etc. submitting this Proposal) and that all statements made in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- (2) If Bidder is operating under a fictitious name, Bidder has currently complied with any and all laws and procedures governing the operation of businesses under fictilious names in the State of Florida
- (3) No person or entity other than Bidder has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract proposed to be entered into.
- (4) This Proposal is made without any understanding, agreement, or connection with any person or entity making Proposal for the same purposes, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.
- (5) Bidder is not in arrears to the City of Tampa, upon debt or contract, and is not a defaulter, as surety or otherwise, upon any obligation to the City of Tampa.
- (6) That no officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the City Treasury is, shall be or become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise, in this Proposal, or in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, materials, or equipment and work or labor to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.
- (7) Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands the Solicitation and has full knowledge of the scope, nature, and quality of the work to be performed; furthermore, Bidder has carefully examined the site of the work and that, from his own investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, the character, quality, and quantity of materials and the kinds and extent of equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work, the general and local conditions and all difficulties to be encountered, and all other items which may, in any way, affect the work or its performance.
- (8) Bidder (including its principals) has | As NOT been debarred or suspended from contracting with a public entity.
- (9) Bidder 🖄 has | 🗌 has NOT implemented a drug-free workplace program that meets the requirements of Section 287.087, Florida Statutes.
- (10) Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands all the component parts of the Contract Documents and agrees Bidder will execute the Contract, provde the required Public Construction Bond, and will fully perform the work in strict accordance with the terms of the Contract and Contract Documents therein referred to for the following prices, to wit:

* If a Partnership or Joint Venture, attach Partnership or Joint Venture Agreement.

^{**} Someone the City may contact with questions/correspondence regarding this Solicitation and/or permits.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words		Unit Price		Total Computed Price
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	One hundred fifty five transport	\$	155,000.00	\$	155,000.00
102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	One hundred fifty five thousand	s	155,000.00	\$	155,000.00
102107 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF INTERSECTION	ED	540	treasty	\$	20.00	\$	10,500.00
104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	105	Eighty	\$	80.00	\$	8,400.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (0.21 AC)	LS	1	Turnty five thousand	5	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	970	Tuele	\$	12.00	\$	11,640.00
0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	1	Two budged	\$	200.00	5	200.00
120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	948	Tuesty Eight	\$	28.00	\$	26, 544.00
0120 71	REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (2119 CY)	LS	1	Fifty Thousand	\$	50,000.00	\$	60,000.00
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	377	Forty Five	\$	45.00	\$	16,965.00
0162 1 12	PREPARED SOIL LAYER	SY	3095	Follow	\$	15.00	\$	46,425.00
0285709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	195	are hundred and Five	\$	105.00	\$	20,475.00
0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT, 1° AVG DEPTH	SY	55689	Two	\$	2.00	5	111. 378.00
0334 1 52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22	TN	21.50	Three hundred twenty saven	\$	327.00	\$	7,030.50
0337 7 80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	2965.30	One hundred tare be	\$	112.00	5	332,113.60
0339 1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	3.70	Four hundred scherty seven	\$	477.00	\$	1,764.90
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	46 P-2	Twice hundred forty script	s	347.00	59	15,962.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words	 Unit Price	Total Computed Price
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	43	Nonty Savay	\$ 97.00	s 4,171.00
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	32	Our hundred Seven	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,424.00
0425 1355	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL	EA	1	four Troysond two yurdled	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	621	Forty Twee	\$ 43.00	\$ 26,703.00
0520 2 1	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	LF	487	Juarty Five	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,175.00
0520 2 2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	4810	Twenty Five	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,250.00
0520 70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL-VARIABLE WIDTH	SY	1566	Severty Saku	\$ 77.00	\$ 120,582.00
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	348	Thirty Bight	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,224.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	22	Eighty Twee	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,826.00
0523 1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	SY	371	are hundred saverty six	\$ 176.00	\$ 65,296.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	139	Thirty Seven	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,143.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3061	Five	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,305.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	305	Tocyty Serry	27.00	8,235.00
632-7-2	SIGNAL CABLE (REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER) (F&I)	LF	741	Two	2.00	1,482.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (13" X 24")	EA	8	Six hundred Big by Four	644.00	5,472.00
646-1-40	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (RELOCATE)	EA	1	PMC hadred Sixty Str	966.00	966.00
650-1-70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	AS	13 P-3	Theo hundred Nighty File	295.00	3,835.00

P-3R

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words		Unit Price		Total Computed Price
650-2-102	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER	EA	10	Thuse hundred Saxity Force		375.00		3,750.00
660-2-101	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE A)	AS	2	Eight winderd Bighty fuller		883.00		1,766.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F)	AS	5	One Thousand One		1,001.00		5,005.00
660-3-51	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (MICROWAVE) (ADJUST & MODIFY) (CABINET EQUIPMENT)	EA	1	Seven hudred savan		707.00		707.05
670-5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (MODIFY)	AS	3	Sox hundred Tuelve		612.00		1,836.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	113	Two hurdred Twenty	\$	220.00	\$	24,50.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2	Two hundred Thirty	5	230.00	\$	460.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	30	Four hundred	5	400.00	\$	12,000.00
0700 3601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	34	Fourteen	s	14.00	s	4 76.00
0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN	EA	37	One Joundred Sarryly Five	5	175.00	\$	6,475.00
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	Tearty Five Travsaud	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
0710 11290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	99	Two	\$	3.00	\$	198.00
0711 11123	THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, CROSSWALK/RA, 12"	LF	1456	Two	5	2.00	\$	2,912.00
0711 11125	THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, STOP LINE, 24"	LF	502	Four	\$	4.00	5	2,008.00
0711 11141	THERMO., STD., WHITE, DOTTED EXT., 6" (2/4)(6/10)	GM	0.775	Three Thousand Eur hundred	\$	3,400.00	5	2,635.00
0711 11160	THERMO., STD., WHITE, MESSAGE (ONLY)	EA	7	One hundred Forty	\$	140.00	5	980.00
0711 11170	THERMO., STD., WHITE, ARROWS	EA	72	Site	s	60.00	\$	4,320.00
0711 11224	THERMO., STD., YELLOW, SOLID, DIAG./CHEVRONS, 18"	LF	30	Turer	s	3.00	\$	90.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words		Unit Price	Total Computed Price
0711 11241	THERMO., STD., YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2/4)	GM	0.099	THENRY FUE HINDRED	\$	2,550.00	252.45
0711 14125	THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24*	LF	1295	FIFTEEN	\$	15.00	19,425.00
0711 14160	THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL (BIKE)	EA	52	UNE Handres Sixry	\$	160.00	8,320.00
0711 14170	THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS (BIKE THRU)	EA	52	Seronty ONE	\$	71.00	3,692.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	2.966	THEFT TANSAND SOVEN	5	3,700.00	10,974.20
0711 16102	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.636	SEVEN THURAND TWO HUNDROD	\$	7,200.00	4,579.20
0711 16131	THERMO., STD OTHER, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (10/30)	GM	2.608	DNE THUYSAND PHREE AUNORUS	\$	1,300.00 5	3,340.40
0711 16133	THERMO., STD OTHER, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 12" (3/9) LANE DROP	GM	0.030	Two Totoscomo	\$	2,000.00	60.00
0711 16201	THERMO., STD OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	3.138	THANG THEVERAND SEVEN HUNDRED	5	3,700.00 5	11,610.60
0711 16202	THERMO., STD OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.010	Sorta Thousano Two Hun Drop	s	7,200,00 5	72.00
0999 25	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$	150,000.00 \$	150,000.00
						TOTAL	1,714,840.85
					-		
					+		

Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements

Computed Total Price in Words:	MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FOURTEON	EIGHT
HUNDROD FORSY	dollars and EISHTY Five	cents.

Computed Total Price in Figures: \$ 1714840.85

Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been received and that the changes covered by the addendum(s) have been taken into account in this proposal: #1 _____ #2 ____ #3 ____ #4 ____ #5 _____ #6 ____ #7 _____ #8 ____.

Bidder acknowledges the requirements of the City of Tampa's Equal Business Opportunity Program.

Bidder acknowledges that it is aware of Florida's Trench Safety Act (Sections 553.60-553.64, Florida Statutes), and agrees that Bidder together with any involved subcontractors will comply with all applicable trench safety standards. Bidder further acknowledges that included in the various items of this Proposal and the total bid price (as applicable) are costs for complying with the Trench Safety Act. Bidder further identifies the costs and methods summarized below:

	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A	N/A				0.00
В.					
C	·				0.00
			Total Cost: \$		0.00

Accompanying this Proposal is a certified check, cashier's check or Tampa Bid Bond (form included herein must be used) for at least five percent (5%) of the total amount of the Proposal which check shall become the property of the City, or which bond shall become forthwith due and payable to the City, if this Proposal shall be accepted by the City and the Bidder shall fail to enter into a legally binding contract with and to furnish the required Public Construction Bond to the City within twenty (20) days after the date of its receipt of written Notice of Award by the City so to do.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE MAY RESULT IN THE PROPOSAL BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE.

		Name of Bidder: Pepper Contracting Services Inc. Authorized Signature: Douglas Debers
		Signer's Title: Executive Vice President
STATE OF		
	Hillsborough	
For an entity:	The forgoing instrument was swom (or	a/n □ Partnership □ Jeint Venture □ LLC □ Corp of such entity. Such individual is personally known to me or □
For an individual:		affirmed) before me this day of, 20 by, who is _ personally known to me or _ produced
	a/n state driver's license a	is identification.
	[NOTARY SEAL]	Notary Public, State of ERIKA GEN
		P-6

TAMPA BID BOND

Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.

(hereinafter called the Principal) and QBE Insurance Coroporation

(hereinafter called the Surety) a Corporation chartered and existing under the laws of the State of business in the State of Florida, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Tampa, a Municipal Corporation of Hillsborough County, Florida, in the full and just sum of 5% of the amount of the (Bid) (Proposal) good and lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid upon demand of the City of Tampa, Florida, to which payment will and truly to be made we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally and firmly these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal is about to submit, or has submitted to the City of Tampa, Florida, a Proposal for the construction of certain facilities for the City designated Contract 17-C-00043, Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements.

WHEREAS, the Principal desires to file this Bond in accordance with law, in lieu of a certified Bidder's check otherwise required to accompany this Proposal.

NOW, THEREFORE: The conditions of this obligation are such that if the Proposal be accepted, the Principal shall, within twenty (20) days after the date of receipt of written Notice of Award, execute a contract in accordance with the Proposal and upon the terms, conditions and price set forth therein, in the form and manner required by the City of Tampa, Florida and execute a sufficient and satisfactory Public Construction Bond payable to the City of Tampa, Florida in an amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total contract price, in form and with security satisfactory to said City, then this Bid Bond obligation is to be void; otherwise to be and remain in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety shall, upon failure of the Principal to comply with any or all of the foregoing requirements within the time specified above, immediately pay to the aforesaid City, upon demand, the amount thereof, in good and lawful money of the United States of America, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages.

Principal

(SEAL)

Pepper Contracting Services. Inc.
BY
TITLE
EX
D.2
BY
BY
L

TITLE Kevin R. Wojtowicz, Attorney-in-Fact

Havin R. Wojtowicz Producing Agent

1000 Central Ave. Ste 200 St. Petersburg FL 33705 Producing Agent's Address

Nielson, Wojtowicz, Neu & Associates Name of Agency

The addition of such phrases as "not to exceed" or like import shall render the (Bid) (Proposal)non-responsive.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE BLUE BORDER



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that QBE Insurance Corporation (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal office at 88 Pine Street, New York, NY 10005, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Kevin R. Wojtowicz, of Nielson, Hoover & Company, Inc. of St. Petersburg, FL its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of financial guaranty insurance, to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the principles of conflict of laws. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions, which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company with effect from June 30, 2014:

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, any President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Corporate Secretary is authorized to appoint one or more Attorneysin-Fact and agents to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking will be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by any of the aforesaid authorized officers; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his/her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be drawn on or affixed by facsimile or electronically transmitted by email to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile or electronically reproduced signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this December 21, 2016.

(Seal)

Attest: By: **Brett Halsey** Senior Vice President

RP

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Matt Curran Senior Vice President

On this December 21, 2016, before me personally appeared Brett Halsey and Matt Curran, both to me known to be Senior Vice Presidents of QBE Insurance Corporation, and that each, as such, being authorized to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporation by each as a duly authorized officer.

BV:

LISA M. PARENT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLOHIDA COMMISSION # FF104252 EXPIRES 5/16/2018 BONDED THEU - 488-HOTARY1

Lisa M Parent, Notary Publi

CERTIFICATE

I, Jose Ramon Gonzalez, Jr., the undersigned, Corporate Secretary of QBE Insurance Corporation do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or resconded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth herein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 10	the day of October 20	17
(Seal) By:	J.R. N.L	-
	Jose Ramon Gonzalez, Jr., Corporate Secretary	



Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 17-C-00043 Contract Name: Himes Ave from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improv				
Company Name: Pepper Contracting	Services, Inc.	Address: 6920 Asphalt Avenue, Tampa, F	FL, 33614	
Federal ID: 59-3221511	Phone: 813-868-7719	Fax: 813-868-7718 Email: su	zib@peppercontracting.com	

Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.

[] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.

[] No Firms were contacted because:

[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses

NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither	Company Name Address	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic	Trade or Services	Contact Method L=Letter	Quote or Response	
Federal ID	Phone, Fax, Email	AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	NIGP Code (listed above)	F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Received Y/N	
0	ARGOS 813-963-5351	UNKNOWN	912-77	E		
UNKNOWN	gwall@argos-us.com	UNICIONI	012-17	E	Y	
0	CEMEX REDIMIX 3820 NORTHDALE BLVD TAMPA FL 33624	UNKNOWN	912-77	E	N	
UNKNOWN	239-289-9842 BRETTE.BAUER@CEMEX.COM	UNINGUNI	512-71	BUILS	117	
WMBE	AERIAL INNOVATIONS 3703 W. AZEELE ST. TAMPA FL 33609	FILC	914	E	Y-QUOTE	
UNKNOWN	813-254-7339 COLETTE@AERIALINNOVATIONS.COM	D TADU S	314			
0	AJAZ PAVING INDUSTRIES, INC. 510 GENE GREEN ROAD NOKOMIS FL 34275	UNKNOWN	914	E	N	
UNKNOWN	813-769-1990 JMINICH@AJAXPAVING.COM				N	
0	AMERICAN ASPHALT PAVING LLC TAMPA, FL	UNKNOWN	914	E	V	
UNKNOWN	813-770-1458 DARREN.HOLLEY@AAPAVINGLLC.COM				1	
0	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. P.O. BOX 2684 EATON PARK, FL 33840	UNKNOWN	914	E	V	
UNKNOWN	863-665-0457 MEHEROLD@LANECONSTRUCT.COM				1	
0	PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 5701 E. HILLSBOROUGH AVE SUITE 1122 TAMPA FL 33610	UNKNOWN	914	E	Y	
UNKNOWN	813-612-5740 DENISE.DIZON@PREFERREDMATERIALS.COM			-	(

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Name/Title: Douglas J Ebbers, Executive Vice President Date: Signed: Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Failure to Comple Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

Tampa

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No .: 17-C-00043	Contract Name:	Himes Ave from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvement	ents
Company Name: Pepper Contracting	Services, Inc.	Address: 6920 Asphalt Avenue, Tampa, FL, 33614	
Federal ID: 59-3221511	Phone: 813-868-7719	9 Fax: 813-868-7718 Email: suzib@peppercontracting.com	

Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.

[] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.

[] No Firms were contacted because:

[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses

NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither	Company Name Address	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic	Trade or Services	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax	Quote or Response
Federal ID	Phone, Fax, Email	AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	NIGP Code (listed above)	E=Email P=Phone	Received Y/N
0	TAMPA PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTORS			-	
UNKNOWN	918 E. BUSCH BLVD TAMPA FL 33612 813-990-8949 JOSEPH.MONTICCO@HUBBARD.COM	UNKNOWN	914	E	Y
0	BAY MULCH				
UNKNOWN	P.O. BOX 291496 TAMPA, FL 33687 813-899-1240 BAYMULCH@GMAIL.COM	UNKNOWN	914	E	P
S	PAYNES ENVIRONMENTAL 5617 CAUSEWAY BLVD TAMPA, FL 33619		10		
271037046	813-677-6822 PAYNESTREES@CS.COM	HF	914	E	N
0	PSI (INTERTEK) 16550 SCHEER BLVD SUTIE 1 HUDSON, FL34667	(12 ma	925	LE IS	N
UNKNOWN	727-868-9526 CARRIE.HARKIN@PSIUSA.COM	UNKNOWN	920	E	N
S	TEST LAB, INC.	1 1115		ε	N
UNKNOWN	4112 WEST OSBORNE AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33614 813-872-7821 MARKC@TESTLABINC.NET	M	925	-	~
S	TTCS, INC. 4710 N. GRADY AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33614		005	E	V
UNKNOWN	813-871-2000 JZAMORA@TTCSENGINEERING.COM	HF	925	-	1
S	ABSOLUTE EROSION CONTROL, INC.		914	E	
UNKNOWN	P.O. BOX 781826 ORLANDO FL 32878 407-489-4035 LCASIMER@ABSOLUTEEROSION.COM	UNKNOWN	314	E	N

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Date: Name/Title: Douglas J. Ebbers, Executive Vice President Signed: Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Failure to Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 17-C-00043	Contract Name:	Himes Ave from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements	3
Company Name: Pepper Contracti	ng Services, Inc.	Address: 6920 Asphalt Avenue, Tampa, FL, 33614	
Federal ID: 59-3221511	Phone: 813-868-7719	Fax: 813-868-7718 Email: suzib@peppercontracting.com	

Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.

[] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.

[] No Firms were contacted because:

[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses

NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither	Company Name Address	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic	Trade or Services	Contact Method L=Letter	Quote or Response
Federal ID	Phone, Fax, Email	AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	NIGP Code (listed above)	F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Received Y/N
0	FLORIDA DIRT GROUP, INC. 1512 S. RIVERSIDE DR. NEW SMYRNA, FL 32168	UNKNOWN	914	E	
UNKNOWN	386-410-5717 RYAN@FLADIRT.COM	UNINGUI			N
W	WBE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PO BOX 740215 ORANGE CITY, FL 32774	w	914	E	P
UNKNOWN	386-753-0575 CHRYS@FLSILT.COM	201.11	ALCIA.	Dilli	
0	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNAL, INC. 12712 US HIGHWAY 92 DOVER, FL 33527	UNKNOWN	914	E	N
UNKNOWN	813-719-2211 SFAULCONER@ASPLUNDH.COM	I Leader I	1	9.9.5	N
0	B&E SIGNAL AND LIGHTING, INC. 6447 33RD STREET SARASOTA, FL 34243	UNKNOWN	914	LE S	V
UNKNOWN	941-758-3594 TERRY@BEUTILITY.COM				1
0	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC. 6480 HARNEY ROAD TAMPA, FL 33610	UNKNOWN	914	E	V
UNKNOWN	813-759-1559 ESTIMATING@HIGHWAYSAFETYDEVICES.COM			-	1
0	ION ELECTRIC 2001 N. ANDREWS AVE POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069	UNKNOWN	914	E	N
UNKNOWN	954-434-7432 DDEJEU@IONELECTRICLLC.COM	UNKNOWN	314		N
0	POWER CORE, INC. 5101 W EAUE GALLIE BLVD MELBOURNE, FL 32934	UNKNOWN	914	Ε	N
UNKNOWN	321-253-1402 TZIRPOLI@POWERCORE.US				P

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed Failure to C

Name/Fitle: Douglas J. Ebbers, Executive Vice President Date:

Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 17-C-00043	Contract Name:	Himes Ave from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improve	ements
Company Name: Pepper Contractin	g Services, Inc.	Address: 6920 Asphalt Avenue, Tampa, FL, 33614	
Federal ID: 59-3221511	Phone: 813-868-7719	Fax: 813-868-7718 Email: suzib@peppercontracting.com	

Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.

[] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.

[] No Firms were contacted because:

[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses

NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither	Company Name Address	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic	Trade or Services	Contact Method L=Letter	Quote or Response
Federal ID	Phone, Fax, Email	AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	NIGP Code (listed above)	F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Received Y/N
0	TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC. 5514 CARMACK ROAD TAMPA, FL 33160	UNKNOWN	914	E	V
UNKNOWN	813-621-8484 ESTIMATE@TRAFFICCONTROLPRODUCTS.ORG	onitioniti	014	-	1
0	ACME BARRICADES 350 DOUGLAS ROAD EAST OLDSMAR, FL 34677		914	Е	
UNKNOWN	813-925-3414 RLEE@ACMEBARRICADES.COM	UNKNOWN		5.0.00	2
0	BOBS BARRICADE 921 SHOTGUN ROAD SUNRISE FL 33326	UNKNOWN	914	E	4.5
UNKNOWN	954-423-2627 JELBERT@BOBSBARRICADES.COM	ONNOVIN	1. 1. 1.	1.00	P
0	A-1 FLORIDA SOD, INC. 450 DEEN STILL RD. DAVENPORT FL 33897	UNKNOWN	914	ELS	N
UNKNOWN	863-424-6222 SALES@A1FLOIRDASOD.COM		-		N
W	SUNBELT SOD & GRADING COMPANY 819 9TH ST. N.E. RUSKIN, FL 33570	F	914	E	N
UNKNOWN	813-641-9855 SUNBELTSOD@VERIZON.NET				N
0	AMROAD, LLC 3975 PEMBROKE ROAD HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021	UNKNOWN	914	E	N
UNKNOWN	813-293-7976 ESTIMATING@AMROADFL.COM				Y
0	MCSHEA CONTRACTING 508 OWEN AVENUE NORTH LEHIGH ACRES, FL 33791	UNKNOWN	914	Е	V
UNKNOWN	293-368-5200 ESTIMATING@MCSHEACONTRACTING.COM		514	-	Y

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed Failure to

Name/Title: Douglas J. Ebbers, Executive Vice President Date:

ere, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 17-C-00043	Contract Name:	Himes Ave from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements	s
Company Name: Pepper Contractin	ng Services, Inc.	Address: 6920 Asphalt Avenue, Tampa, FL, 33614	
Federal ID: 59-3221511	Phone: 813-868-7719	Fax: 813-868-7718 Email: suzib@peppercontracting.com	

Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.

[] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.

[] No Firms were contacted because:_

[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses

NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither	Company Name Address	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic	Trade or Services	Contact Method L=Letter	Quote or Response
Federal ID	Phone, Fax, Email	AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	NIGP Code (listed above)	F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Received Y/N
0	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC 600 HICKMAN CIRCLE SANFORD, FL 32771	UNKNOWN	914	E	
UNKNOWN	407-321-1010 NPARKER@OGLESBY-FL.COM	UNKNOWN		-	2
S	D.C. JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. 11911 S CURLEY ST SAN ANTONIO, FL 33576	м	925	E	V
UNKNOWN	325-588-2768 ANDYGETZ@DCJOHNSON.COM				1.1
S	EMK CONSULTANTS OF FLORIDA, INC. 7815 N DALE MABRY HWY #200 TAMPA, FL 33614	UNKNOWN	925	E	N
UNKNOWN	813-931-8900 EMK@EMKFLA.COM	a cours	1.1.1.	1.0.00	N
0	FLORIDA DESIGN CONSULTANTS 3030 STARKEY BLVD NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34655	UNKNOWN	925	ε	V
UNKNOWN	727-849-7588 LSUTTLEHAN@FLDESIGN.COM	-			7
S	FERGLAND LAND SURVEYORS, PLLC. 806 FRANKLIN STREET CLEARWATER, FL 33759	UNKNOWN	925	E	
UNKNOWN	727-230-9606 TERRY@FLSURVEYORS.COM				N
W	HYATT SURVEY SERVICES, INC. 1107 8TH AVE EAST BRADENTON, FL 34212	UNKNOWN	925	ε	
UNKNOWN	941-748-4693 SUE@HYATT-SURVEY.COM				Y
W	LAND PRECISION CORPORATION 2683 SUNSET POINT RD CLEARWATER, FL 33759	F	925	E	. 1
UNKNOWN	727-796-2737 RCORBITT@LANDPRECISION.COM				N

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Name/Title: Douglas J. Ebbers, Executive Vice President Date: Signed Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive ailure to Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 17-C-00043	Contract Name:	Himes Ave from SR60/	Kennedy Boulevard to Colu	mbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements
Company Name: Pepper Contractin	g Services, Inc.	Address: 69	920 Asphalt Avenue, Tampa	a, FL, 33614
Federal ID: 59-3221511	Phone: 813-868-7719	Fax: 813-868-	-7718 Email:	suzib@peppercontracting.com

Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.

[] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.

[] No Firms were contacted because:

[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses

NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither	Company Name Address	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic	Trade or Services NIGP Code	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax	Quote or Response
Federal ID	Phone, Fax, Email	AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	(listed above)	F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Received Y/N
S	LEFTCOAST SURVEYORS, INC. 2363 1ST AVE NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33713	м	925	E	
UNKNOWN	727-576-2877 MAJALCS@TAMPABAY.RR.COM	M	020	-	2
S	NORTHWEST SURVEYING, INC. 8409 SUNSTATE ST TAMPA , FL 33634	м	925	E	
UNKNOWN	813-889-9236 KGREEN@NEITAMPA.COM		1.10	D LI D I	N
0	APEX PRODUCTIONS, LLC 9839 PORTSIDE DRIVE SEMINOLE, FL 33776	UNKNOWN	914	E	
UNKNOWN	727-479-5353 MARISSA@APEXAERIALPRODUCTIONS.NET	C	014		Y
W	JML ADVERTISING, INC, DBA KATHYS VIDEO 550 BIRDSONG CT LONGWOOD, FL 32779	F	914	E	1.
UNKNOWN	407-353-6782 KATHYKAHAN@AOL.COM				Y
S	KERRICK WILLIAMS PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC 811 HICKORY GLEN DRIVE SEFFNER, FL 33584	BM	914	E	.)
UNKNOWN	813-571-3768 KERRICK@KERRICKWILLIAMS.COM	Divi		C	N
0	DANIEL MULLINS TRUCKING, INC. 1214 OLD HOPEWELL RD TAMPA, FL 33619	м	914	E	Y
UNKNOWN	813-601-7625 DMULLINS@DMTDUMPS.COM		U.I.	-	

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed: Failure to C

Name/Title: Douglas J. Ebbers, Executive Vice President Date:

e Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

Tampa

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Page 3 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules

City of Tampa – Schedule of All To-Be-Utilized Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-20)

Contract No.: 17-C-00043 Contract Name: Hines	Are for S260/Kennoch Blue! to Columbus Dr. Traffic Imp
Company Name: Peopler Contraction Services. Inc. A	Address: 6920 Acovelt Ave Tanoy, FL 33614
Federal ID: 59-3221511 Phone: 613-668-7719 F	Fax: 83-868-7718 Email: Suz; 80 Paper contracting com

Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 4 of 4.

See attached list of additional Firms Utilized and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-20 must list ALL subcontractors To-Be-Utilized including Non-minority/small businesses

- [] No Subcontracting/consulting (of any kind) will be performed on this contract.
- [] No Firms are listed to be utilized because:

NIGP Code General Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

Enter "S" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Women/Minority Business Enterprise, "O" for Other Non-Certified

Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade, Services, or Materials NIGP Code Listed above	\$ Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent (LOI) if available	Percent of Scope or Contract %
TTCS, INC. 4710 N. GRADY AVE, JAMPA, FL JZAMORAE TICSENGINEERING. OPM	Нм	975	7300.00	0.47 %
P.C. JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, THE. 1911 S. CURLEY ST., SAN ANTONIO, PL	LM	925	12900.00	0.82%
TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS of FLORID SEH CARMACK BOI, TAMPA, FL E13-621- E4E4	2.F	912	244000	15.60%
AMERICAN ATTHANT CHE W. LINE BACIGH AVE. TAMPA, FL	CM	912	400000.4	25.6%
(Do Not Moth	ty-11ms	tor	m)	
-				
Utilization \$ 202000 Utilization \$ 202000 E Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt. (.25 % Percent The that the following information is a true and accurate account Name/Title: Doug Failure to Complete. Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 S	of utilization for sub-co las J. Ebbers, Executive Vice HALL render the Bid	ontracting opp	Date: 10	his Contract. $112/17$
	Address Phone, Fax, Email TTCS, INC. 4710 N. GRADY AVE, JAMPA, FL JZAMORA C TTCSENGINEERING. COM D.C. JONNEON & ASSOCIATES, TAC. 1911 S. CURLEY ST., SAN ANTONIO, FL CHRIS XYNIDES C DCJONNSON. COM TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORID SEM CARMACK 20, JAMPA, FL CI3-621- C424 American Archart Are, Jampa, FL CI3-621- C424 American Archart Are, Jampa, FL Utilization \$ 202000 Utilization \$ 202000 Utilization \$ 0 E Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt. (.25 % Percent Mame/Title: Down Failure to Complete. Sign and Submit Both Forces 10 & 20 S	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email Phone, Fax, Email TTCS, TNC. 4710 N. GRADY AVE, JAMPA, FL VZAMORA E TTCS ENGINEERING. OD M P.C. JONNEON 'Associates, TAC. 1991 S. CURLEY ST., SAN ANTOMIO, FL CHRIS KYNIDES E DCIONNSON. CO M TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS of FLORIDA SEM CARMACK 201, James, FL CH3-621- CH24 Amenucou And HAUT CH36 W. LINE ANCIGH AVE. James, FL CH36 W. LINE ANCIGH AVE. James, FL Willization S EUtilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt. <u>1.25</u> % Percent WMBE Utilization MBE Utilization for sub-co Name/Title: Dougles J. Ebbers, Executive Vice	Company Name Address Pre-Fernale M-Maile) (F=Fernale M-Maile) BF EM = Aflican Am. AF MA = Aflican Am	Company Name (Fistemate M-Mate) or Materials of Quote. Address Phone, Fax, Email of Materials of Quote. TTCSS, TMC. AF MA = Alama Am. NIGP Code Lister of Lister Am. TTCSS, TMC. FM = Name Am. NIGP Code Lister of Lister Am. TTCSS, TMC. FM = Name Am. NIGP Code Lister of Lister Am. TTCSS, TMC. FM = Name Am. NIGP Code Lister of Lister Am. VZAMORA C TTCS IS NG INVESTIGATION OF COMPANY AND